
Location Address Postcode W3W Grid Ref Miles K Miles K Miles K 
Registration Upminster Station Station Road RM14 2TD https://w3w.co/wipe.rarely.hoot TQ 560 868 0 0 0 0
Start Upminster Station Station Road RM14 2TD https://w3w.co/wipe.rarely.hoot TQ 560 868 0 0 0 0
CP1 Riverside Car Park Rainham Marshes RM13 9YQ RM13 9YQ https://w3w.co/pages.energetic.dive TQ 516 800 6.5 10.4 6.5 10.4
CP2 Grays Train Station Station Approach RM17 6NQ https://w3w.co/pints.void.comet TQ 613 777 8.3 13.3 14.8 23.8
CP3 & 50K Start Lansdwone School Lansdowne Road Tilbury RM18 7QB https://w3w.co/softly.salads.prompting TQ 639 763 5.3 8.5 20.0 32.3 0.0 0.0
CP4 Coal House Fort Princess Margaret Rd Tilbury RM18 8PB https://w3w.co/curving.transit.snows TQ 689 768 5.3 8.6 25.4 40.9 5.3 8.6
CP5 Gardner Hall, Wharf Road Fobbing SS17 9JH https://w3w.co/hers.toned.member TQ 718 838 7.9 12.8 33.3 53.6 13.3 21.4
CP6 Pitsea Station, Station Approach Pittsea SS16 4UD https://w3w.co/reform.useful.mile TQ 738 875 4.9 8.0 38.3 61.6 18.2 29.3
CP7 WATER STOP Benfleet Station South Benfleet, Benfleet SS7 1NF Awaits exact set up location TQ 777 858 3.4 5.4 41.6 67.0 21.6 34.7
CP8 Leigh-on-Sea NCP Station Car Park  Leigh-on-Sea SS9 2ET Awaits exact set up location TQ 832 857 5.1 8.1 46.7 75.1 26.6 42.9
Finish Central Station, Clifftown Rd, Southend-on-Sea SS1 1AB https://w3w.co/scale.hers.into TQ 881 855 3.1 5.0 49.8 80.1 29.7 47.8

Total 50KRailway Ultra 2024 Dist to CP Total 80K


